other category of DASA-2017. 

• Any change in the tuition fee from competent authority from time to time will be applicable to CIWG also. 

2.3 Fee Payment & Refund Rules 

2.3.1 Fee Structure 

Registration Fee and First Semester Tuition Fee: A total amount of US$ 4300[US Dollars Four thousand three 

hundred only] is required to be paid along with the application form. This is towards non-refundable registration 

fee of US$ 300 [US Dollars Three hundred only] and first semester Tuition Fee of US$ 4000 [US Dollars Four 

thousand only]. 

Foreign Nationals, who are nationals of SAARC countries, are eligible for 50% Tuition Fee waiver provided they 

have passed the qualifying examination in SAARC countries. They are required to pay an amount of US$ 2,300 [US 

Dollars two thousand and three hundred only] along with the application form (i.e. US$ 2,000 towards first 

semester tuition fee and a non refundable registration fee of US$300). 

Applicants from Nepal and Bhutan can pay their fees either in US Dollars or in Equivalent Indian Rupees (if